Women's 9-Hole Golf Club

HOLD HARMLESS, RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT

This agreement limits the liability of the Golden Rain Foundation of Laguna Woods (GRF), Village Management Services, Inc., and the Women's 9-Hole Golf Club, and each of their respective Directors, Officers, Employees, Members, Agents, and Successors and waives any claim you may have against the above Releasees for injury or damage, except that which arises from the gross negligence or willful misconduct of GRF Releasees.

I,		(Print name) on behalf of myself, my personal
repre	esentatives, heirs and next of kin,	warrant and agree as follows:
 I understand that risk of injury includes, but is not limited to, Accidental injuries, which occur anywhere in the facilities included while I am traveling to or from the facility. Injuries arising from or relating to participation by myself throughout the facilities. Accidental injuries include, but are not limited to, those caused equipment, personal property, apparel, other persons, and those caused equipment, personal property, apparel, other persons, and those caused equipment of the facilities and Women's 9-Hole Golf Club Releasee absolutely harmless from all claims, demands, injuries, damages, action to persons or property, arising out of or in any way connect of the facilities, equipment, premises services or programs, including active or passive negligent act or omission of GRF Releasees, or Club Releasees. 		occur anywhere in the facilities including lobbies, hallway, or om the facility. Elating to participation by myself or others in programs are not limited to, those caused by me, those caused by apparel, other persons, and those of a slip and fall nature. By personal representatives, heirs and next of kin, may have be omen's 9-Hole Golf Club Releasees and agree to hold them tims, demands, injuries, damages, actions, suits or causes of the crising out of or in any way connected with my or others use mises services or programs, including those arising out of an
A	agree that this HOLD HAR AGREEMENT is intended to be a	MLESS, RELEASE, AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY is broad and inclusive as permitted by the laws of the State of its ruled invalid, the balance shall continue in full legal force
Signa	ature:	Date:
Emer	rgency Contact:	Relationship:
Conta	act's email:	Contact's phone:

1/31/2024 9-Waiver-2024.docx